Preservation Northern Neck and Middle Peninsula Grant Program Information and Guidelines

Purpose of the grant program

Preservation Northern Neck and Middle Peninsula provides grants in Virginia's Northern Neck and Middle Peninsula for preservation of historic structures and resource preservation including but not limited to documents, maps, prints, paintings that preserve the heritage of the area.

Who is eligible to apply? Residents and organizations

Types of projects eligible for funding

Stabilization of endangered historic properties

Feasibility studies, architectural plans, structural assessments and historic structure reports

Brick and mortar repairs and restoration

Educational and planning efforts related to resource preservation

Funding Availability

The total funding availability varies from year to year. Grants in the past have ranged from \$200 to \$2,000.

Criteria for grant awards

Historic and/or architectural significance

Urgency for need of the project

Promotion of long term resource preservation

Application procedures

Residents and organizations interested in a grant must contact PNNMP and request a grant application or download the application at <u>Grants and Projects – Preservation Northern Neck & Middle Peninsula (pnnmp.org)</u>. The grant application must be filled out in its entirety and returned by the specified date.

All grant applications will be reviewed by the Grant Committee of PNNMP.

The grant awardees will be notified by letter.

The grants will be awarded at the annual meeting of Preservation Northern Neck and Middle Peninsula.

The grant recipient or a representative must be present to receive the grant.

Grant terms

Preservation Northern Neck and Middle Peninsula must be acknowledged in any publicity for the project.

Projects must be reported on to PNNMP no later than the next PNNMP Annual Meeting.

The grant recipient must be willing to open the site for a tour by the members of the PNNMP.

The grant recipient must promptly comply with furnishing an IRS 1099 form to PNNMP if necessary.

Conflict of Interest

Any conceivable conflict of interest situations are governed by the By-laws of the Preservation Northern Neck and Middle Peninsula.

Contact information

PNNMP Grant Committee

Post Office Box 691, Warsaw, Virginia 22572 or info@pnnmp.org